
\

CIN: L67190DL1979 PLC009555

March 19, 2019

To,
SSELimited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai-400 001

Security Code: 538452

Sub: Corrigendum to the Notice of Extra Ordinary General Meeting dated 12.12.2018

Dear Sir(s),

With reference to the notice of Extra Ordinary General Meeting dated 12.12.2018, which was
convened on Friday, January 18,2019 at 11:00 a.m., at registered office of company, please
find attached corrigendum to EGM Notice published in English language national daily
newspaper circulating in the whole or substantially whole of India i.e. "Financial Express" and
Hindi newspaper i.e. "Jansatta" as on Tuesday, March 19, 2019

Kindly take the above information on records.

Thanking You,

For QUASAR INDIA LIMITED

\~"y
Harish Kumar
Director
DIN: 02591868

305, Third Floor, Aggarwal Plaza, Sector-14, Rohini, New Delhi-1100S5
Email Id.: quasarindia123@gmail.com Website: www.quasarindia.in Phone: +91Cf6253D10l@'el.: 011-27555137

mailto:quasarindia123@gmail.com
http://www.quasarindia.in





